AD587KRZ-REEL7 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD587KRZ-REEL7-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD587KRZ-REEL7
Description IC VREF SERIES 0.05% 8SOIC
Detailed Description Series Voltage Reference IC Fixed 10V V ±0.05% 10
mA 8-SOIC

AD587
Rev. H | Page 12 of 12
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Initial Error Temperature Coefficient Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD587JQ 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead CERDIP Q-8
AD587JR 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD587JR-REEL 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD587JR-REEL7 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD587JRZ1 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD587JRZ-REEL1 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD587JRZ-REEL71 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD587JN 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead PDIP N-8
AD587JNZ1 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead PDIP N-8
AD587KR 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD587KR-REEL 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD587KR-REEL7 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD587KRZ1 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD587KRZ-REEL1 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD587KRZ-REEL71 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD587KN 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead PDIP N-8
AD587KNZ1 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead PDIP N-8
AD587UQ 5 mV 5 ppm/°C −55°C to +125°C 8-Lead CERDIP Q-8
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©1998–2007 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  C00530-0-9/07(H)
AD587KRZ-REEL7 Analog Devices Inc. IC VREF SERIES 0.05% 8SOIC
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935
	FEATURES
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	THEORY OF OPERATION
	APPLYING THE AD587
	NOISE PERFORMANCE AND REDUCTION
	TURN-ON TIME
	DYNAMIC PERFORMANCE
	LOAD REGULATION
	TEMPERATURE PERFORMANCE
	NEGATIVE REFERENCE VOLTAGE FROM AN AD587
	APPLICATIONS INFORMATION
	USING THE AD587 WITH CONVERTERS
	10 V Reference with Multiplying CMOS DACs or ADCs